

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23483/2019

SAROJ KUMARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed for deletion in respect of respondent
Nos.3 to 16 be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for orders.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued
immediately to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List again on 3.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar