

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23483/2019

SAROJ KUMARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA for deletion the name of the respondent is to be listed
IA No. 169024/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 13-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion the name of respondent Nos. 3 to
16 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
Petitioners.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER