

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23483/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2019 in LAAPP No. 97/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SAROJ KUMARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day after
three months.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER