

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23483/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2019
in LAAPP No.97/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SAROJ KUMARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks, as prayed for by the learned counsel
for the petitioners.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)