

ITEM NO.212

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23483/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-06-2019 in LAAPP No. 97/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SAROJ KUMARI PRAKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
MR. ARIJIT PRASAD, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

A W A R D

There is no possibility of compromise.

List before the regular court. .

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)